FCR.J PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CC T OF COMMERCE 01-29-2003 (Rev. 6-93) 1 Trademark Office PATENTS ONL OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OFFICE OF PUBLIC DECORDS To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeparks: Plaase reuned original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): FINANCE DECTION NetworkCar Inc. 1-27-03 Name: Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street address: 115 South Ludlow Street City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45402 Nature of conveyance: ⊠ No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/7/03 Application number (s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/776,033 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved..... Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00-Attorney Name: Stephen C. Glazier Firm Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP X Enclosed 1800 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Washington, DC 20036 Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document... Stephen C. Glazier Name of Person Signing Signature 31361 (202) 778-9045 Reg. No Telephone Number Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DIAZ1 00000020 09776033 01/28/2003 01 FC:8021

REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

Inc.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NetworkCar.com, a California Dofa was the corporation (Assignor), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in an Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/776,033, filed in the name of Banet, et al., on February 1, 2001, for an invention titled "Wireless Diagnostic System for Characterizing a Vehicle's Exhaust Emissions", hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation (Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention and said Application, and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this _______, 20_03. TOUSTY

NetworkCar.com, Inc (Assignor)

by: Matthew Banet Chief Operating Officer

State of California San Diego

Inc.

On this the _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally appeared Mr. Matthew Banet, who acknowledged that he is the Chief Operating Officer of NetworkCar.com, a corporation, and that he executed this instrument by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, for the purposes stated therein, on behalf of and as the act of such corporation.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

Stephen Joseph Anoth (Name Printed)

(SEAL)

DC-549848 v2 0950000-102

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0215